DATE  02/28/2008 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

L This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000026800
APPLICANT GARY JOHNSON PHONE 386.752.3444
ADDRESS POB 1016 LAKE CITY FL_ 32056
OWNER NOLAN & DEBBIE WARD PHONE 386.288.3871
ADDRESS 2000 SE EBENEEZER ROAD LAKE CITT FL_ 32025
CONTRACTOR GARY JOHNSON PHONE 386.752.3444
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 90-E TO SR 100.TR TO EBENEEZER.TL TO DORETHA.TR AND THE

SITE IS ON THE RIGHT CORNER.

TYPE DEVELOPMENT ~ SFD/UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 139000.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 1740.00 TOTAL AREA  2780.00 HEIGHT 1670  STORIES 1
FOUNDATION ~ CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH  6'12 FLOOR CONC

LAND USE & ZONING A-3 MAX. HEIGHT 35

Minimum Set Back Requirments: ~ STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR  25.00 SIDE  25.00
NO.EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.

PARCELID  31-48-18-10519-032 SUBDIVISION ~ PARKWOOD $/D

LOT 25 BLOCK PHASE ___ UNIT TOTAL ACRES  4.50)

RG0024685

Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number
EXISTING 08-0142-M BLK N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: 1FOOT ABOVE ROAD. SECTION 2.3.1 LEGAL NON-CONFORMING LOT OF RECORD.

Check # or Cash 2819

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footeriSiab)
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithie
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor

date/app. by date/app. by

Electrical rough-in Heit & Aji Diict Peri. beam (Lintel)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.0O. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H tie downs. blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 659.00 CERTIFICATIONFEES _ 1390 SURCHARGE FEE $ 13.90
MISC. FEES $ 0.00 ZONING CERT. FEE$  50.00 FIREFEES 0.00 WASTE FEE $
FLOOD DEVELOPMENTH]EE FLOOD ZONE FEE § 2500  CULVERT FEE $ TWEE 761.80
INSPECTORS (ﬂ CLERKS OFFICE

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

BeErUn VELURDING YUUR NU TLE OF GOV I

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED WITHIN
180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR A
PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN APPROVED INSPECTION
EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE IN ACTIVE PROGESS WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN

APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS.
The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



1314
Columbia County Building Permit Application

For Office Use Only Application # J f ﬂ/ v/ 6 Z Date Recelved ’49’ %" 4 By g;_f Permit # Z-GSOO

Application Approved by - Zoning Officlal W Date25:22.03 pyang Examiner 2577 DateZ- 72

Flood Zone Development Permit _A/LL Zoning = __Land Use Plan Map Category /- 3

mw Squ,Q?){ J\-ﬂ-g—.. nf"\-'Cm‘—Lfﬂa-&\ .).a&‘ a[: QLLJ)/"(
iﬂ Ngc =) EH) é(aed or PA « Site Plan o State Road Info o Parent Parcel # o Development Per
T Fax _2oe- 790 - Ry

Phone 386 752 - Zvvy

Name Authorized Person Signing Permit é;?.é ¥ \JO HALSON)

Address 0 LoX [0/t LAkE C2y s 230e,- (0/6
Owners Name _LoLan 4 Debb/z  fopme)d

911 Address _~2000 <& ERNEEER  Lomn 32035
Contractors Name _( 0’ ARY ~TO 1A SON Phone .35z - 752 - 3v4/¢
Address /110 20K  /oik L AkKE 2ty v SLO5E Yo/ 356 -6/~ 302/
Fee Simple Owner Name & Address
Bonding Co. Name & Address
Architect/Engineer Name & Address
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address

Circle the correct power company - FL Power & Light -@- Suwannee Valley Elec, - rogressive Ene

Property ID Number ___.;'«_sf;/ 9=0TL Estimated Cost of Construction /06
Subdivision Name_/7“/Cézoams  S/D Lot =45 Block Unit Phase

Driving Directlons 4Luy /00 76 245 (PArice creek Romd) 7810 Ror, co 7 Elercczes Lond (Abrox 1fe pi i

Lt Hofefol LAptict Chviet) T LT, o Prrox 4 mies 75 Dorettn Lonp (or pet) —
Hovee o Gorper Lot /)ﬂ?ffhv"/

Type of Construction _ A/, y A F S Déanics

Phone S84 -.7 88 - 25 57

Number of Existing Dwellings on Property_ O

Total Acreage 4.5 LotSize Do youneed a - Culvert Permit or Culvert Walver o@ ave an Existing [
Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front [ Side _ /42" Side (@:. ___Rear.280" |

Total Bullding Helght _/2 " 7"/ Number of Storles _/_ Heated Flo
£ or Area 250 Roof Pitch £ /2.
Application Is hereby made to obtaln a permit to do work and .

OWNERS AFFIDAVIT: | hereby certify that all the foregoing Informati

on Is accurate and al
compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning. IR B G

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCM
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. OU INTEND TO OBT# e RESUL IN el

LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE Reconnmg.rq&g &7ICE OF co MENT.
, (]

R A

Jo e 7
Owner Builder or Authorized Person by Nggﬁg‘d Letter %, “3\‘: Contficto Slgnatute

ok, °°9WIber4 2 » :. = 1 oN

- = ’ . - umber ié 52 ég zfgas
STATE OF FLORIDA @33 s ‘= Competency Car
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 'o%:“‘fngﬁ?" ST il i ISN:rI:lber OO/ 5D
Sworn to (or affirmed) an cribed before g - ““‘10;‘ Q\S?c _
“'I'S(, 2 l clay Y\ '2 ] “ - P CI\AJ\A

Personally known or Produced Identification

——— Notary Slgnaturs (Revised Sept. 20
i\ <oVe W aayt Tolliof [



151 200301 8648 Dates08/29/2003 Time:09:14
3 Gtagp-Dead 8,70
DC.F.De¥itt Cason,Colushia County B:993 P:478

LF298-04
R298-04
QUITCLAIM DEED
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 29 dayof August ~ ,2003 ,

by first party, Grantor, Clifton O. Ward and Mildred E. Ward -

whose post office address is 760 Lamond Avenue, Lake City, FL 32025

to second party, Grantee, Nolan B. Ward and Debbie D. Ward

whose post office address is 7712 Meridale Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32305

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of
Ten - _ Dollars (§ 10.00 )
paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release
and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first
party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in
the County of Columbia , State of Florida to wit:

Jof 25 of PARKWOOD SUBDIVISION, a subdivision as recorded in Plat Book 5, Page
21, Public Record of Columbia County, Florida, subject to Restrictioms as
recorded in 0.R. Book 490, Page 118, Columbia County, Florida, and subject to
Power Line Easement.

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
| HEREBY GERTIFY. thi the akova and foregoing
is a trtie copy of the ofiginial filed in this offie@

P. DeWl - SON, CLERK QF COURTS

© 1992-2001 Made E-Z Products, Inc. o Rev. 10/02
This product does not constitute the rendering of legal advice or services. This product is intended for informational use only and is not a substitute for legal
S Oaman Tmssn semmas o ommendt an atiarney an all lagal mattere Thie nendner was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in your state.



COLUMBIA COUNTY FLOOD AREA IDENTIFICATION NOTICE

E 0.2% Annual Chance Flood
Zone A No Base Flood Elevation Determined
. Zone AE Base Flocd Elevation Determined

. Zone AH Flood Depths of 1 to 3 Feet

Zone X Areas Outside of 0.2% Chance Flood

W R R TS AT TR S T L

Parcel Number 10519-032 isshown in the aerial photograph above.

The snaded 'areg'(s) ﬁé"\?é_neen designated by FEMA on the new FIRM (Flood Insurance Rate Map) as
- " T o

having the potential to flood. This document is provided as information to the property owner'(s).

Additional information about this program is provided on the reverse side of this document.

WARD NOLAN B & DEBBIE D
8231 PRINCETON SQUARE BLVD
WEST APT 703

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256
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FORM 600B-97

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
Residential Component Prescriptive Method B
Department of Community Affairs

NORTH1 2 3

it may still comply under other sections in Chapter 6 of the Code.

Compliance with Method B Chapter 6 of the Florida Energy Efficiency Code may be demonstrated by the use of Form 600B-97 for single and multifamily residences of 3 stories or less in height, and
additions to existing residential buildings. To comply, a building must meet or exceed all of the energy efficiency prescriptives in any one of the prescriptive component packages and comply with the
prescriptive measures listed in Table 6B-1 of this form. An alternative method is provided for additions of 600 square feet or less by use of Form 600C-97. If a building does not comply with this method,

PROJECT NAME:| /7 L /92D BUILDER: (>0 AP0 Cotss —LAC
AND ADDRESS: | © PERMITTING CLIMATE
OFFICE: zone: 1] 2| la[cd
OWNER: 4 .. , . PERMITNO.T [ [ [ | | | | J|WRisoicTioNNo: (D19 oo ]
GENERAL DIRECTIONS

1. New construction including additions which incorporates any of the following fealures cannot comply using this method: steel stud walls, sinale assembly roof/ceiling construction, or

skylights or other non-vertical roof glass.

2. Choose one of the component packages “A” through “E" fromTable 6B-1 by which you intend to comply with the Code. Circle the column of the package you have chosen.
3. Fill in &l the applicable spaces of the *To Be Installed” column on Table 6B-1 with the information requested. All “To Be Installed” values must be equal to or mare efficient than the required
4. E:ﬂ;ele page 1 based on the “To Be Installed” column information.
5. Read *Minimum Requirements for All Packages”, Table 6B-2 and check each box to indicate your infent to comply with all applicable items.
6. Read, sign and date the “Prepared By” cerlification statement at the bottom of page 1. The owner or owner's agent must also sign and dale the form.
Please Print CK
1. Compliance package chosen (A-F) 1. ) i ¥ -
2. New construction or addition 2.
3. Single family detached or Multifamily attached a. -
4. If Multifamily—No. of units covered by this submission 4.
5. Is this a worst case? (yes / no) 5. _
6. Conditioned floor area (sq. ft.) 6 S IYD.
7. Predominant eave overhang (ft.) 1s ¢2
8. Glass type and area : Single Pane Double Pane
a. Clear glass 8a. sq. ft. onyO sq. ft.
b. Tint, film or solar screen 8b. sq. ft. sq. ft.
9. Percentage of glass to floor area 9. 73 %
10. Floor type, area or perimeter, and insulation:
a. Slab on grade (R-value) 10a. R= lin. ft.
b. Wood, raised (R-value) 10b. R= sq. ft.
c. Wood, common (R-value) 10c. R= sq. ft.
d. Concrete, raised (R-value) 10d. R= sq. ft.
e. Concrete, common (R-value) 10e. R= sq. ft.
11. Wall type, area and insulation:
a. Exterior: 1. Masonry (Insulation R-value) i1a-1 R= sq.ft. | ____
2. Wood frame (Insulation R-value) 11a-2 R= _/3 sq. ft.
b. Adjacent: 1. Masonry (Insulation R-value) 11b-1 R= sq. ft.
2. Wood frame (Insulation R-value) 11b-2 R= sq. ft.
12. Ceiling type, area and insulation: . )
a. Under attic (Insulation R-value) 12a. R= ,&D_ sq. ft.
b. Single assembly (Insulation R-value) 12b. R= sq. ft.
13. Air Distribution System: Duct insulation, location 13. R=
14. Cooling system 14a. Type: ( &Q{;@&{
(Types: central, room unit, package terminal A.C., gas, none) 14b. SEER/EER: Ve 3
14c. Capacity:
15. Heating system: 15a. Type: 7 /2
(Types: heat pump, elec. strip, nat. gas, L.P. gas, gas h.p., room or PTAC, none) 15b. HSPF/COP/AFUE:
15¢. Capacity: 7. 7
16. Hot water system: 16a. Type: C
(Types: elec., nat, gas, L.P. gas, solar, heat rec., ded. heat pump, other, none) 16b. EF: 270
| hareby certify that the plans and specifications covered by the ion are in compliance with the Reviaw of plans and specifications covered by this calcufation indicates compliance wilh
Florida Energy Code. tha Flerida Energy Code. Belore construction is completed, this building will be inspected
pilminet ay: € / - / "f% m for comphiance in accordance with Section 553.908, F 5.
| hereby certify that |h' il gfipliance with the Florida Energy Code. BUILDING OFFICIAL:
OWNER AGENT: o~ 2 _____ Dbave "'__ DATE:

Revised 1998
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Truss Fabricator:

Job Identification:

Truss Count:

Model Code:

Truss Criteria:

Engineering Software:
Structural Engineer of Record:
Address:

Minimum Design Loads:

MNotes:

ITW Building Components Group, Inc.

1950 Marley Drive Haines City, FL 33844
Florida Engineering Certificate of Authorization Number: 0 278
Florida Certificate of Product Approval # FL1999
Page 1 of | Document ID: I TE28228Z01 18090928

Anderson Truss Company

8-022--GARY JOHNSON Ward -- 961-3031 , **

5

Florida Building Code 2004 and 2006 Supplement
ANSI/TPI-2002(STD) /FBC

Alpine Software,Version 7.24.

The identity of the structural EOR did not exist as of
the seal date per section 61G15-31.003(5a) of the FAC
Roof - 40.0 PSF @ 1.25 Duration

Floor - N/A

Wind - 110 MPH ASCE 7-02 -Closed

1. Determination as to the suitability of these truss components for the
structure is the responsibility of the building designer/engineer of
record, as defined in ANSI/TPI 1

2. The drawing date shown on this index sheet must match the date shown
on the individual truss component drawing.

3. As shown on attached drawings; the drawing number is preceded by: HCUSR8228

Details; A11015EE-GBLLETIN-BRCLBSUB-

# Ref Description Drawing# Date
1 20812--A GE 08018003 01/18/08
2 20813--A1 08018004 01/18/08
3 20814--A2 08018005 01/18/08
4 20815--B1 08018002 01/18/08
5 20816--B GE 08018001 01/18/08

00 R O

f

Seal Date; 01/18/2008

-Truss Design Engineer-
James F. Collins Jr.
Florida License Number: 52212
1950 Marley Drive
Haines City, FL. 33844
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Roof Plane Sheathing Area = 3519 sq. ft
Gable Sheathing Area = 283 sq. ft

Total Sheathing Area = 3802 sq. ft
Fascia Material = 217 linear ft

Valley Flashing Material = 41 linear ft
Ridge Cap Material = 162 linear ft

Hip Ridge Material = 26 linear ft
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JOB DESCRIPTION:: GARY JOHNSON

GARY JOHNSON- WARD JOB NO:
JOB#8-022 8-022

w
om
B 15

PAGE NO:
10F 1
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( 8-022--GARY JOHNSON Ward -- 961-3031 , ** - A GE )

Top chord 2x6 SP #2 :T1, T5 2x4 SP {2 Dense: (**) 8 plate(s) require special positioning. Refer to scaled

Bot chord 2x6 SP #2 plate plot details for special positioning requirements.
Webs 2x4 SP #3 :W2, W3, W5, W7 2x4 SP {2 Dense:

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located

anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC Truss spaced at 24.0" 0C designed to support 1-0-0 top chord
DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18 outlookers. Cladding load shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord

must not be cut or notched.
See DWGS A11015EE0207 & GBLLETINO207 for more requirements.

Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load. Creep increase
In Tieu of structural panels or rigid ceiling use purlins to factor for dead load is 1.50.
brace TC @ 24" 0C, BC @ 24" 0C.
RS1 (1) 2x4X10-0-7 SP §2 Dense Top chord scab centered 2-10-7 from
left end. Attach to one face of chord with (2) rows of
12d_Common_(0.148"%3.25", min.) _nails @ 6" 0.C., staggered 3".

1.5X4 (**) Il 6X6=

1.5X4 (**)

3X4=
, T 7X8=
0-4-3 = =
% Q. = ©-80°0

M1

7X8= 1.5X4(%*) Il L1.5X4(**) Il 1.5X4(**) [l 4X12(R) #
1.5X4 (%) 1l
1.5X4(**) | 9 L.5X4 () W H.mwiiu W oxam
. — 4X8=
12-0-0 8-1-12 | 4x5= 5X6= 1-6-0

-7-122-2-1 2-11-140-

i i) 12-3-6 L 6-10-12 | 11-1-10 | penios

m 38-0-0 Over 3 Supports ww

R=357 U=180 W=3.5" R=2433 U=194 W=3.5" R=1857 U=180 W=3.5"

Note: A11 Plates Are 1.5X4 Except As Shown.
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.24.12 QTY{:2 FL/-/4/-/-JR/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.

(APEs Te Bt [ROILENRG CINRONERY EATErY UERLrIay PRl o iV Ty Cries T D naa e - LL 20.0 PSF [ REF RB8228- 20812
MORTH LEE STREET. SUITE 312, ALEXAMDRIA, VA, 27314) AND WICA (WOOD TR COUNCIL OF AMERICA, G300
ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON, W1 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS. UNLESS

OTHERWISE INDICATED TOP C CHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/18/08

_BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs228 08018003

**IMPORTANT**ruRNISH A COPY OF THIS DESIGN T8 THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TW BEG, INC. SHaL

BE RESPONSIELE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE W
l | mw O FABRICATING, HARDLING, SHIPPING. INSTALLING K BRACING OF TRUSSES,
DESIGH CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISTONS OF NDS (NATIORAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TPI, ITW BCG

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/DLJ

CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF ZO/I8716GA (M. H/S5/%) ASTM A653 GRADE 40760 (W. K/H ) GALY. STEEL. APPLY
PLATES TD EACH FACE OF T 5 AND. UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGH, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-2.

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 153863

ANY IMSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TPI1-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL 0N THIS

-.—.S«W—.—E:ﬁ OOHEQ_M ma—._ﬁ. Inc. DRAMING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT

i . DESIGN SHOWN, THE S AB TY AND USE OF 5 COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
Haines City, FL. 33844

DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM JFB

BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANSL/TP1 1 SEC. 2.
FL Camifinate of Anthasination #0.279.. / ; i

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TE98228701




e e R §RSEE WU Gl S s (LGS W WA g SUG Y LY W1 HRMe 1 e
( 8-022--GARY JOHNSON Ward -- 961-3031 ¥x = AL )

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located
Bot chord 2x4 SP fi2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
Webs 2x4 SP #3 DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. (A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.
In lieu of structural panels or rigid ceiling use purlins to Deflection meets L /240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
brace TC @ 24" 0C, BC @ 24" 0OC. factor for dead load is 1.50.
5X5=

N4

5X6=

3%5=
4X5=
1.5X4 S

- e

: 8-0-0
m IX4= X6 = 1.5%4 1 LS .4

3X5= 4%8= 2.5X6(Al) =

2.5X6(Al) = 4x

_ 16-0-0 . L 7-0-0 | 15-0-0 |

| 38-0-0 Over 3 Supports

R=246 U=180 W=3.5" R=1812 U=180 W=3.5" R=1273 U=180 W=3.5"

"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.24.

QTY:17 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.

**WARNING** TRUSSES REOUIRE EXTREME CARE [N FASRICATION, HANDUING, SHIPPL INSTALLING AND BRACING,
RE R To BCSI ING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION), PUBLEISHED BY TP1 (TRUSS PLATE IHS urTe, 218
HOR LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 6300

,r TG LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 20813

ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON, Wi S3719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS, UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL MAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL MHAVE

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/18/08

A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrez2s 08018004
**IMPORTANT* Furnisn & copy oF 1 SIGN 10 THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. ITW BEG, INC. SHAL
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM TH DESTGHN: ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS 1IN COMFORMANCE W -
l | TPy OR FABRICATING, MANOLING. SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES. mﬁ rlﬁl o- O Tmm Iﬁ mzm Qm\.o_lpu

DESIGN CONTORMS WITH APPLICABLT PROVISIONS OF DS (MATIONAL D GN SPEC, BY AFSPA) AND TPI. 1TW BCG

COMMECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W, H/S5/K] ASTM AGS3 GRADE AD/60 (W, K 55) GALY. STEEL.
FLATES TO EACH FAs OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED OM TMIS DESIGH, PO 10N FER DRAWINGS

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 157097

ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TPI1-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS

__.__im—hz&a ggwmg_—g DRAWING IMDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIRILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPORENT
. - - THE SUTTAR ¥ AKD USE OF 7 S COMPOMENT FOR ANY BUILDING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
Haines City, FL. 33844

DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM JFB

1 220 BUILOING DESIGNER PER ANSI/EPI 1 SEC. 2.
FL Cortifiaqte of Asthariqtion #0179 X 5

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TE98228701

%




( 8-022--GARY JOHNSON Ward 961-3031 , ** - A2 )

FAlA we ks L

PR WU b

ANP UL LVALS 8 ULALASLIUND ) JUDFL | TEY B TRU3S PIFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP #3

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

In lieu of structural panels or rigid ceiling use pur]
brace TC @ 24" 0C, BC @ 24" QC.

ins to

Shim all supports to seolid bearing.

=

2.5X6(Al) =

12-0-2]

-1-12 _

L |
3-8 1

T

14-8-8
38-0-0 Over 3 Supports

Hﬂc mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt,

located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II,

DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf.

Calculated horizontal deflectio
0.17" due to dead load.

ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not
EXP B, wind TC
Iw=1.00 mnudﬁ+\.vuo.Hm

is 0.11" due to live load and

Deflection meets L/240 Tlive and L/180 total doma Creep increase

factor for dead load is 1.50.

5Xb=
IXds
3X5s
L1
hXe=

.@@Z

3X6 (A1)

1-6-0

..T 15-0-0

NV

R=-118 U=180 W=3.5" R=2294 U=193 W=3.5" R=1173 U=180 W=3.5"
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.24. Hmu- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
**WARNING*™ THUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE | TCATION, HANDLING. SHIPPING. INS NI BRACING,
REFER TO BCSI LDING COMPONENT .n_.n_w._nl _zz-_“n_.,_ﬂ:.:s. _...%. _:m_“ BY ”E ( .Em_“_ H_H..h;_z"n_.“__::m 218 TC LL 20.0 PSF mm_u mmNmm| mom“_.b.
NORTH LEE § : TE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOUD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 6300
ENTERPRIS . HAULSON, S3719) FOR SAFETY PHAC P FORMING THESE FUNCTIONS. s
R atet o 2 Gk hak o PameeL e Tes SR astieh T Puderiauh e TCDOL  10.0 PSF | DATE  01/18/08
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGED CEILING. BC DL 10.0 PSF Dm___._
. HCUSR8228 08018005
-nmzwcm,_.bzﬁt.-,c.::u.__ A COPY OF THIS DESIGH T0 THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TW BCG, INC. SHALL ND
ey ) | IS meiate et At et T oot AN EALLMR 1o BELC3 TV Thies I S oRRauce waTH BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/DLJ
-SIGH CONFORHS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF WDS (ATIONAL DESIGN SPEC. BY ATAPA} AND TP1.  ITW BCG
ﬂu._z_._n:.» PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W,H/SS/K) ASTM AGS3 GRADE 40/60 (W, K ) GALY. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN- 157102
LATES T0 CACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESTGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-7.
N OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1} SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TPI1-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
iWEESﬂ noaggwﬁar_p E._p DRAWING THDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL EMGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE ;:wm)ﬂ_:_.c..mf Dcm . ﬁ}ﬁ B H. Nm ﬂmoz ruﬂm
Haines QQ FL 33844 DESIGH SHOWN.  THE SUITABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILOING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
3..ﬁmnm:amﬁow>u_n_$§:o=tb.u...ﬁ BUILDING DESIGHER PER ANSTSTPI 1 mm,n. w.l .wv}nmzm Nmﬂ.o._ JREF - H._.mmmmmmNDH
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B RV S e v P I S SN (Y VIe f g ST

Top chord 2x4 SP §#2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP #3

SPECIAL LOADS

...... (LUMBER DUR.FAC.=1.25 / PLATE DUR.FAC.=1.25)

TC - From 62
TC - From 62
BC - From 4
BC - From 20
BC - From 70
BC - From 20
BC - From 4

PLT TYP. Wave

PLF at -1
PLF at 12
PLF at -1
PLF at 0
PLF at 8
PLF at 15
PLF at 24

110 mph wind,
anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B,
DL=5.0 psf.

.50 to 62 PLF at 12.00
.00 to 62 PLF at 25.50
.50 to 4 PLF at 0.00
.00 to 20 PLF at 8.18

.18 to 70 PLF at 15.82 factor for dead load is 1.50.

.82 to 20 PLF at 24.00
.00 to 4 PLF at 25.50

4X4=

& —

N4z g 1.5X4 4
1.5%X4 % So5%
s oy,

— 6

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

3X4= 3X4=

12-0-0 1

12-0-0 |

24-0-0 Over 2 Supports

R=1280 U=180 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

Cq/RT=1.00(1.25) /10(0) 7.24.

*YWARNING*™ TRI

**IMPORTANT* *FunNisH & copy oF 1

REQUIRE EXTREME CARE [N FABR 0N, HARDLING . INSTALLING AND BRACING,
REFER TO BCS BING COMPONENT SAFETY [WFORMATIOR), PUBLISI S PLATE IHSTITUTE, 218
HORTH LEE STREET. SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22374) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 6300
ENTERPRISE LANE, HADISON, W1 3719} FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERTORMING SE FUNMCTIONS, UNLESS
IMDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS A BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING,

BESIGH TO THE INSTALLATION CONTR.
RE RESPONSIALE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY FAILURE TO BUILD T
TP1; OR FABRICATING. HANDLING, SHIPPING. IMSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES,
DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF WOS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC. BY AFAPA) AND TPI. 1TW BCG
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W.H/S5/K) ASTM AGS3 GRADE a0/ W, ¥} STEEL. APPLY
PLATES T0 FACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, POS
ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED RY )} SHALL BE PER ANMEX A3 OF TP11-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
ODRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIE TY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COHPONENT
DESIGN SHOWN THE “SULT Y AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
BUILDING DES ER PER ANSIfTPI 1 SEC. 2.

OR.  TTW BCG. INE, SHALL
TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITH

10N PER DRAWINGS 160A-7.

15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located
wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

In Tieu of structural panels or rigid ceiling use purlins to
brace TC @ 24" 0C, BC @ 24" 0C.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase

%.Z
2.5%X6(Al) =

L-6-04

|

]

R=1280 U=180 W=3.5"
QTY:12 FL/-/4/-/-/R}- Scale =.25"/Ft.

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 20815
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/18/08
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs2zs 08018002
BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG JB/DLJ
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 18659
DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM JFB
SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TE98228701
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Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense :T2, T3 2x6 SP #2:
Bot chord 2x6 SP {2
Webs 2x4 SP §#3

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
See DWGS A11015EE0207 & GBLLETINOZ207 for more regquirements.

In Tieu of structural panels or rigid ceiling use purlins to
brace TC @ 24" 0C, BC @ 24" 0OC.

THE BUILDING DESIGNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF THE ROOF
AND CEILING DIAPHRAGMS, GABLE END SHEAR WALLS, AND SUPPORTING
SHEAR WALLS. SHEAR WALLS MUST PROVIDE CONTINUOUS LATERAL
RESTRAINT TO THE GABLE END. ALL CONNECTIONS TO BE DESIGNED BY
THE BUILDING DESIGNER.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Truss spaced at 24.0" .0C designed to support 1-0-0 top chord
outlookers. Cladding load shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord
must not be cut or notched.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

6X10(R) Nl

.@m.o.o

7X6
2.5X8(Al) = 2.5%X8 (A1) =
X4z
H.m.o_ _H.m.o_
0-10-102-5 1-20510-10
Ll 1 §-11-1 | 9-11-1 ]
= 24-0-0 Over 2 Supports -~ :
R=1436 U=406 W=3.5" R=1436 U=406 W=3.5"
Note: A11 Plates Are 1.5X4 Except As Shown.
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.24.123Qs QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
[l B T I e | TC LL  20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 20816
. SUITE 312. ALEXANDRIA, VA. 22314) A Tea TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 6300
OTHERVISE TNDICATED. T0P GHORD SHALL NAVE PROVERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND. BOTION CHORD SHALL NAVE TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/18/08
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CELLING. BC DL 10.0 PSF DRW HCcuSKeze® 0Ba186ol
**IMPORTANT * *FunkisH A COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE THSTALLATION CONTRACTOR, ATH BEG, INC. SHALL NOT
—— ] | T1: o FAGRICATING. HANDL NG, SHIPRING. INSTA __a,”um”:.wﬁw_q““mmmm H“a: " ”s_.”,”;;u o BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/DLJ
mﬂ“hwndwmzﬂﬂnuwmxuhu ””mm_wnzwwhv__”““.ﬁ.w”:”” Jmm.«.__ﬂmu numu_e”mwu m.._t_..h—. ..am..n_ .,_h..,x“v.wu\_:.n,:..m::..__,"uwmn TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN- 153869
Knv. INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOED BY (1) SWALL St PER AWKEX A3 OF TP11.2003 SEC.3s @\ A SEAL OF THIS
WG Compes St b | S TEICNE (eibine § Hiehion, bR gl L S e e e chin . W
Fﬁnﬂﬂgﬁaw}r;a@.ﬁmo:t:uqn. BUl ..:_n DESIGHER PER ANSI/TPL 1 m:..ﬁ. : | mﬁ}ﬁHzm 24.0 JREF - M_.._.mmmN.NmNom.




ASCE 7-02:

110 MPH WIND SPEED, 15 MEAN HEIGHT, ENCLOSED, I

1.00, EXPOSURE C

MIDFOINT OF VERTICAL WEB.

REFER TO CHART ABOVE FOR MAX GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH.

2X4 BRACE (1) 1X4 "L" BRACE * | (1) 2X4 "L" BRACE * |(2) 2X4 "L" BRACE **| (1) 2X6 "L" BRACE * |(2) 2X6 "L" BRACE **
GABLE VERTICAL NO
52 SPACING | SPECIES| GRADE BRACES |GROUP A [GROUP B|GROUP A |GROUP B|GROUP A|GROUP B|GROUP A|GROUP B|GROUP A |GROUP B
m - |SpPF #1 / #2 310" | 6 8" 6 10" | 7 1l g 1" 95" | 998 | 125" [ 1279" [ 140" | 14 0" BRACING GROUP SPECIES AND GRADES:
) #3 3 9" 6 0" 6 0" 7" T 9 5" 9 5" 12’ 4" 12" 47 14" 0" 14" 0" GROUP A:
s . HF STUD 29 6 0" g0 | I T 9 5" 9 5 1273" | 1273 | 14 0" | 14 0 Sk s s e
Bl O STANDARD 3 9 5 2" 5 2" 6 9 6 9 9 1" 9 1 1007 [ 107 | 14 0 | 14 0 L / 45 [STANDARE
N #1 4 3 6 8" 72 [ 7 8 6 9°5" [ 1002" | 1275" | 135" | 14 0 | 14 0 i3 STUD
5 SP #2 4z 6 8" 72 [ 71 | 86 | 96 | 102 | 125 | 135 | 14 0" | 14 0
—_ | <t #3 4 0" g 2" 62" 17 1 8 1" g 6 9" 11" | 12" 5" 12" 8" | 140" | 14 0" POUGLAS FIR-LARCH SOUTHERN PINE
< | &2 |DFL[smp &0 _| 81 61" | 711" | 80 | 95" | 11" | 125 | 12 6 | 14 0" | 14 0 B 2 _H
) STANDARD | 3' 10” 5 3" 5 3 | 6 11" | 6 11" 9 4" 94" | 107 10" | 10° 10" | 14 O | 14 Q" STANDARD STANDARD |
—_ # 7 #2 4 5 78" 7100 | 91" 9"4" |10 10" [ 11" 14 0° | 14 0 | 14 0 | 14 O SEsas——s,
= C SPF #3 4 4 74" 74 -5 9" 1" |10010" [10°10" | 14 0 | 14 0" | 14 0 | 14 0
i1 7 H|:H STUD 4" 4" 74" 74" 9 1" 9 1" 10" 10" | 10" 10" | 14" 0" 14" 0" 14" 0" 14" 0" GROUP B:
Hl o STANDARD 4 4" 6 4" 6 4" 8 4 8 4" | 10" 10" | 10" 10" | 12" 11" |12 11" | 14 0 | 14' 0 :
P #1 4 10" 78 & o 9 1" 9"9” 1107 10" | 118" | 14 0" | 14 0" | 14 0 | 14 0O HEMPIE
= SP 42 4 g 78 8 3" I 9°9” | 100 10" | 11I' 8" | 14 0" | 14 0" | 14 0 | 14 O
| © #3 4 6 il il 9 1 96" [10°10" | 1I' 4" | 14 0" | 14 O | 14 0 | 14 0"
3| — |DFL[—srp 4 6" 76 76 | 91 96" |10 10" | 11' 4 | 14 0" | i4 0" | 14 0" | 14 O SOUTHERN PINE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH
m STANDARD 4 5 6 5" 6 5 8 6 8 6" [10 10" | Il 1" 133" [ 1373 [ 14 0" | 14 0O _ - _ __ i _
= . |SPF i/ 42 4 1" 8 5" 88" [ 100 | 103 [11'1l" | 123 | 140 | 140 | 14 0 | 14 0O L #2
O #3 4 9" 8 5 8 5" 1000" | 1000 (11" 11" | it 11" | 14 0 | 14 0 | 14 0 | 14 0
) s H|:H STUD 4' 9" 8 5" 8 5" 10" 0" 10' 0" | 11" 11" 11" | 14" 0" 14" 0" 14" 0" 14" 0"
STANDARD | 4 9" o P 9 7 g7 1w u” [nu" [ 140 | 140 | 140 | 140 .
e O #l 5 4" 8 5 9 1 1000° | 10 9" [l 11" [ 12 10" | 14 0 | 14 0" | 14 0 | 14 O GABLE TRuSS DETAIL. NOTES:
<7 # mmv #2 T 8 5" g9 1" 10" 0" 100 9" | 11" 11" 12' 10" 14" 0" 14" 0" 14" 0" 14’ 0" LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION CRITERIA IS L/240.
o #3 5 0" g 5" 8 5" 10' 0" 10" 8" | 11" 11" 12' 8" 14" 0" 14" 0" 14' 0" 14’ 0"
= — |DFL, [ _srub SO o5 [ v [100 | 106 [t i [ iz 6 | 14 0" | 140" | 147 0" | 1470 | " coNmnuons beamNG (5 Por 1¢ omao ton).
STANDARD | 4 11 7 5 7 5 9" 10 9" 10" | 11 11 12" 3 14 0 14 0 14" 0 14" 0 i o R T, L&
ONE pLYWOOD OvERHANG, | o
_ 3
. _ ® ATTACH EACH L™ BRACE WITH 10d NAILS
| RN TR g . * FOR (1) "L" BRACE: SPACE NAILS AT 2" 0.C.
DIAGONAL BRACE OPTION: IN 18" END ZONES AND 4" 0.C. BETWEEN ZONES.
VERTICAL LENGTEH MAY BE | *¥* FOR ﬁ,s "L BRACES: SPACE NAILS AT 3" O.C.
DOUBLED WHEN DIAGONAL ) [N 18" END ZONES AND 8" 0.C. BETWEEN ZONES.
BRACE IS USED, CONNECT “L” BRACING MUST BE A MINIMUM OF BOZ OF WEB
DIAGONAL BRACE FOR 600§ MEMBER LENGTH.
AT EACH END. MAX WEB %
TOTAL LENGTH IS 14",
214 D, 42 08 RO T T o s
BRACE; SINGLE 18" LESS THAN 4' 07 1X4 OR 2Xa
w_.%w__,,__hmw.w _._pnwﬂm_...__n“.z SHOWN kS OR DOUBLE CUT ._l n._w q ® GREATER THAN .n o.. BUT 254
; (AS SHOWN) AT / o (N [al | n a = LESS THAN 11' 6"
._l ; UPPER END. 4| 5] 8] 5] OTTT O o i o o o =1 GREATER THAN 11’ & 2.5%4
. ONTINUOUS N + REFER TO COMMON TRUSS DESIGN FOR
H .l \ \ e i w\ \\ \\ \\ \ﬁ PEAK, SPLICE, AND HEEL PLATES.
CONNECT DIAGONAL AT L N ™

W ARNINGH s

FUNCTIONS.

w2 [MPORTANTaRe ]

DESIGN CONFORMS

TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE [N FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, [NSTALLING AND

BRACING. REFER TO BCSI ¢BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATIONY, PUBLISHED BY TPl ¢TRUSS PLATE
INSTITUTE, 218 WORTH LEE STR., SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WTCA ¢WOOD TRUSS COUNCI
AMERICA, 6300 ENTERPRISE LM, MADISON, WI 53719 FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING
UNLESS [THERWISE INDICATED, TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUC
PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

WOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGM; ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS
CONFORMANCE WITH TPI; OR FABRICATING, HANDLING., SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.

ITW, BCG CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/1B/16GA (W, H/SS/K) ASTH AGS3 GRADE 40/60 (W K/HS5S)
APPLY PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS
DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 1604-Z.

N

URNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. [TW BCG, INC.,

WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF WDS (NATIOMAL DESIGMN SPEC, BY AFRPAY AND TRIN

..Mﬂw 1

z
=
&
B

MAX. TOT. LD. 60 PSF

REF  ASCE7-02-GAB11015

DATE 2/23/07

DRWG A11015EE0207

—ENG

ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY I SHALL BE PER = :
ITWBUILDING COMPONENTS GROUP, INC.| anwex ‘43 OF TPI 1-2002 SEC. 3. A SEAL ON THIS DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL = * 14 E
POMPAND BEACH, FLORIDA mzmﬁznnﬂzn_ RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY ﬂwu m:m TRUSS COMPONENT DESIGN SHOWN. THE SUITABILITY anDE ....l‘ =
USE DF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING DESIGNER, PER
ANSI/TPE | SEC. 2, STATE OF ;. MAX. SPACING 24.0"
b (P s, .hoho ﬂov--i v
2 S -
.o..-...l.ﬁl.

SIONAL B




GABLE DETAIL

GABLE VERTICAL PLATE SIZES

o VERTICAL LENGTH PLATE IF PLATES
m.om LET-IN <Hm..1.—._mo}rm BETWEEN CHORDS +_ SIZE OVERLAP*
LESS THAN 4' 0" 1X4 OR 2X3 2X8
GREATER THAN 4' 0", BUT
LESS THAN 11' 6" i =
GREATER THAN 11" 6" 2.5X4 2.5%8

2X6 1"

REINFORCING
MEMBER
2X4 T
REINFORCING
MEMBER
TOENAIL TOENAIL

/ kY

@ REFER TO ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGN FOR PEAK,

SPLICE, WEB AND HEEL PLATES.
+ IF GABLE VERTICAL PLATES OVERLAP, USE A
J‘. SINGLE PLATE TO SPAN THE WEB.
K GABLE . 2X4
<_mhﬂmm._"__, EXAMPLE:
TYP. 2X4 2X8
fnl - jul
o m 1=
PROVIDE CONNECTIONS FOR UPLIFT SPECIFIED ON THE ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGN.
ATTACH EACH "T" REINFORCING MEMBER WITH
HAND DRIVEN NAILS:
10d COMMON (D.148"X 3.".MIN) TDENAILS AT 4" 0.C. PLUS
(4) 16d COMMON (0.162" X 3.5"MIN) TOENAILS IN TOP AND BOTTOM CHORD.
RIGID SHEATHING GUN DRIVEN NAILS:

kil
REINFORCING
MEMBER

L

GABLE
TRUSS ™

7

4 3&35 N

TOENAILS
SPACED AT

4 Toppas

8d COMMON (0.131"X 2.5"MIN) TOENAILS AT 4" 0.C. PLUS
(4) TOENAILS IN TOP AND BOTTOM CHORD.

THIS DETAIL TO BE USED WITH THE APPROPRIATE ALPINE GABLE DETAIL FOR ASCE
OR SBCCl WIND LOAD.
ASCE 7-93 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS
Al1015ENO207, A10015EN0207, AOS015ENOZ07, AOBOISENO207, AD7015EN0207,
A11030ENO207, ALOO30ENOZ07, AOS030EN0207, AOBO3DENOZ207, ADT0O30ENO207
ASCE 7-98 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS
ALI0ISEC0207, Al12015EC0207, Al1015EC0207, AlODISEC0207, AOBSLSEC0207,
A13030EC0207, A12030EC0207, A11030EC0207, AlOO30EC0207, ADB530ECOZ207
ASCE 7-02 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS
A13015EE0207, A12015BEE0207, Al1O15EE0207, A1ODISEE0R0Y, ADBSISEE0207,
A13030EE0207, A12030EE0207, Al1030EE0207, AlOO30EE0207, AOB530EE0207
ASCE 7-05 GABLE DETAIL DRAWING=
A13015E50207, A12015E50207, A11015ES0207, ALOO15E50207, A08515E50207,
A13030E50207, Al2030E50207, Al1O3DES0207, AlOO30ES50207, AOB5S3I0ES0207

SEE APPROPRIATE ALPINE GABLE DETAIL (ASCE OR SBCCI

CEILING

WIND LOAD) FOR MAXIMUM UNREINFORCED GABLE
VERTICAL LENGTH.

__THIS _QRAWING REPLACES DRAWINGS GAB98117 876,719 & HC26294035

TO CONVERT FROM "L" TO "T" REINFORCING MEMBERS,
MULTIPLY "T" FACTOR BY LENGTH (BASED ON GABLE
VERTICAL SPECIES, GRADE AND SPACING) FOR (1)

2X4 "L" BRACE, GROUP A, OBTAINED FROM THE
APPROPRIATE ALPINE GABLE DETAIL FOR ASCE OR
SBCCI WIND LOAD.

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE "T" REINFORCED GABLE VERTICAL
LENGTH IS 14" FROM TOP TO BOTTOM CHORD.

WEB LENGTH INCREASE W/ "T" BRACE

WIND SPEED | "T" REINF.

AND MRH | MBR. SIZE SBeC o
110 MPH 2x4 10 % 10 %
15 FT 2x6 40 % 50 %
110 MPH 2x4 10 % 10 %
30 _FT 2x6 50 % 50 %
100 MPH 2x4 10 % 10 %
15 FT 2x6 30 % 50 %
100 MPH 2x4 10 % 10 %
30 FT 2x86 40 % 40 %
90 MPH 2x4 20 % 10 %
15 FT 2x6 20 % 40 %
90 MPH 2x4 10 % 10 %
30 FT 2x6 30 % 50 %
80 MPH 2x4 10 % 20 %
16 FT 2x6 10 % 30 %
80 MPH 2x4 20 7 10 %
30 FT 2x6 20 % 40 %
70 MPH 2xd 0% 20 %
15 FT 2x6 0% 20 %
70 MPH 2x4 10 % 20 %
30 FT 2x6 10 % 30 %

EXAMPLE:

ASCE WIND SPEED = 100 MPH

MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = 30 FT

GABLE VERTICAL = 24" 0.C. SP #3

“I" REINFORCING MEMBER SIZE = 2X4

“I" BRACE [NCREASE (FROM ABOVE) = 10% = 1.10

(1) 2X4 "L" BRACE LENGTH = &' 7"

MAXIMUM “T" REINFORCED GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH
110 x6 ¥ =7 3"

ITWBUILDING COMPONENTS GROUP, INC.
POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA

wHWARNINGH®  TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE [N FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND
BRACING, REFER TO BCSI (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATIONY, PUBLISHED BY TPl ¢TRUSS PLATE
INSTITUTE, 218 NORTH LEE STR., SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, WA, 22314) AND WTCA ¢WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF
AMERICA, 6300 ENTERPRISE LN, MADISON, WI 53719 FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE
FUNCTIONS. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURA
PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

*x[MPORTANT=»  FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. ITW BCG, INC.,
NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN) ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSHE
CONFORMANCE WITH TPl OR FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSE
DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS cNATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFRPA) AND
ITW, BCG CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W H/SS/K) ASTM A653 GRADE 40/60 (WP
GALV, STEEL. APPLY PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIN
DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS [60A-Z. ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY <[} SHALL BE M
ANNEX A3 OF TPl 1-2002 SEC. 3. A SEAL ON THIS DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT DESIGN SHOWN. THE SUITABILITY AND
USE n_._m.vH._.:—mw COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING DESIGNER, PER
ANSLS 1 SEC. 2.

REF  LET-IN VERT
DATE 2/23/07
DRWG GBLLETINO207
—ENG DLJ/KAR

MAX TOT. LD. 60 PSF

DUR. FAC.  ANY

MAX SPACING 24.0"




THIS DETAIL IS TO BE USED WHEN CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING (CLB)

IS SPECIFIED ON AN ALPINE TRUSS DESIGN BUT AN ALTERNATIVE WEB
BRACING METHOD [S DESIRED.

NOTES:

THIS DETAIL IS ONLY APPLICABLE FOR CHANGING THE SPECIFIED
CLB SHOWN ON SINGLE PLY SEALED DESIGNS TO T—-BRACING OR SCAB
BRACING.

ALTERNATIVE BRACING SPECIFIED IN CHART BELOW MAY BE CONSERVATIVE.
FOR MINIMUM ALTERNATIVE BRACING, RE-RUN DESIGN WITH APPROPRIATE

BRACING.

WEB MEMBER SPECIFIED CLB ALTERNATIVE BRACING
SIZE BRACING T OR L-BRACE SCAB BRACE

2X3 OR 2X4 1 ROW 2X4 1-2X4

2X3 OR 2X4 2 ROWS 2X6 2-2X4
2X6 1 ROW 2X4 1-2X8
2X6 2 ROWS 2X6 2-2X4(*)
2X8 1 ROW 2X6 1-2X8
2X8 2 ROWS 2X6 2-2X6(*)

T-BRACE, L-BRACE AND SCAB BRACE TO BE SAME SPECIES AND GRADE
OR BETTER THAN WEB MEMBER UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE ON
ENGINEER'S SEALED DESIGN.

(¥) CENTER SCAB ON WIDE FACE OF WEB.

APPLY (1) SCAB TO EACH
FACE OF WEB.

CLB WEB BRACE SUBSTITUTION

APPLY TO EITHER SIDE OF WEB NARROW FACE.
ATTACH WITH 10d BOX OR GUN
(0.128"x 3."MIN) NAILS.

AT 6" 0.C. BRACE IS A
MINIMUM 80% OF WEB

MEMBER LENGTH

T—-BRACING
OR T—BRACE
L—BRACING: OR
L—=BRACE

=

<

[><

T—BRACE

L-BRACE

SCAB BRACING:

APPLY SCAB(S) TO WIDE FACE OF WEB.
NO MORE THAN (1) SCAB PER FACE.
ATTACH WITH 10d BOX OR GUN
(0.128"x 3." MIN) NAILS.

AT 8" 0.C. BRACE IS A MINIMUM

80% OF WEB MEMBER LENGTH

SCAB

BRACE

H

wl ARNING ==

ITWBUILDING COMPONENTS GROUP, INC.
POMPANG BEACH, FLORIDA

TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IM FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND
BRACING. REFER TO BCS1 {(BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY [NFORMATIONY, PUBLISHED BY TPI (TRUSS PLA
INSTITUTE, 218 NORTH LEE STR, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS COUR
AMERICA, 6300 ENTERPRISE LN, MADISON, WI 537190 FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMIN
FUNCTIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRLK
PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

*s[MPORTANT®® FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. [TW BCG, INC., X
NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN; ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS I
CONFORMANCE WITH TPI; OR FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.
DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF MNDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFRPA} AND TPL
ITW, BCG CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W H/SS/K) ASTH AG53 GRADE 40/60 OW,K/H,55)
GALV. STEEL. APPLY PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS

DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-Z. ANY [NSPECTION DF PLATES FOLLOWED BY <) SHALL BE PER
ANNEX A3 OF TPI 1-2002 SEC. 3. A SEAL OM THIS DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTAMCE OF FROFESSIONAL
ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT DESIGN SHOWN, THE SULTABILITY AND

USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY DF THE BUILDING DESIGNER, PER
ANSI/TP] | SEC. 2.

TC LL
TC DL

BC DL
BC LL

PSF
PSF
PSF
PSF

REF

CLB SUBST.

DATE

2/23/07

DRWG

BRCLBSUBO207

—ENG

MLH/KAR

TOT. LD.

PSF

DUR. FAC.

SPACING




Prepared By:
TOTAL HEATING AND COOLING REQUIREMENTS

. Page 2
For:
Name ﬂl:’:‘ﬁ- W/)’f{ DESIGN —
Address bay Tebhnsors const TEMPERATURE g

! DIFFERENCE
Cit ;
~ /30-/35°/40° /45°/50°/ 90°/ 95

§é AREA HEATING HEATING | COOLING | COOLING
Qé ITEM SQUARE MULTIPLIER (BTUH MULT. (BTUH
>3 FEET (CIRCLE ONE) LOSS] (CIRCLE) GAIN)

1 Gross wall Arei S5 i

Glass Area {From page 1) 3o

Partitions, Frame

Finished 1 side, No Insulation

Finished 2 sides, No Insuiation

Finished 2 sides, R-5

Finished 2 sides, R-11

Other

Doors (Excludiag glass)

No weatherstripping

Weatherstripped

R-5 Insulation, No weatherstripping

164 |

R-5 Insulation, weatherstripping

90

Other

Net Exterior Wills

CBS Furred, No Insulation

CB8S Furred, R-3 insulation

CBS Furred, R-4 Insulation

CBS Furred, R-5 Insulation

Frame, No Insulation

Frame, R-11 Insulation

Frame, R-14 Insulation

Other ®-/9

_Ceiling under attic

Roof

[d B

No Insulation DK

LT

243 @

Tiolss

Se 4

R-11 Insulat.on DK

LT

3ps

R-19 Insulation DK

LT

1.5

R-22 Insulation DK

LT

5
1.5/1.01.5[1.5

R-26 Insulation DK

LT

1.51.2

R-30 Insulation DK

LT

/2%0

9 1.3@ 1240

Other

Floor, Concrete Slab

Perimeter Ft.

No Edge Insulation

/206 35

40 45

45

Other

Subtotal

People @ 300 & Appl. @ 1200

Sensible BTUH Gain

Duct BTUH Loss & Gain

2 In. Flex. or 1 In. Rigid

1’4 In. Rigid

. Total BTUH Loss

Subtotal BTUH Gain

x 1.3 = Total BTUH Gain

Calculated Heating Requirements

__25.5/0

7040,
H 327

P A

Sa
SO

30636

FEG N

A0

3063

BTUH

Size of Unit Chosen
% Oversized ., ... . . . ... .

8TUH

% Undersized . ,

----------

Calculated Cooling Requirements
Size of Unit Chosen
% Oversized

% Undersized

e
b

0715

SR S i

44093

e
i

BTUH

........

BTUH

o
4 i_aoo




HVAC WORKSHEET
FOR WATT-WisSE
LIVING

SR '-mp

RESIDENTIAL HEATING AND COOLING REQUIREMENTS*

HEATING AND COOLING REQUIREMENTS
DUE TO GLASS AREA

Page 1

/

-

DESIGN
TEMPERATURE
. DIFFERENCE

[/39°/38°/40° /as° Jo?

“REFERENCE A.C.C.A MANUAL "“J**

{C: Clear

T - Tinted

R - Reflécrive )

WINDOWS AREA HEATING HEATING
SQUARE MULTIPLIER {BTUKR
GLASS DOORS FEET (C!RCLE ONE) LOSS)
Glass Doors, Infiltration less than 1.0 CFM/FT !
Single Glass 50 | 60| 70] 75| 8%
Double Glass 40 | 45
Other Sliding Glas; Doors o B CY_55] 60 3000
Single Glass e 75 185 | 00| 115] 1285
— Double Glass o 60 |70 | 801 80( 100
Windows, Infiltraticn less than 0 50 CFM/FT D t
Single Gfass R T 40 |50 [ 55 ®0| 70
e Double Gfass - 3¢ 25 | 30 ] 5] BI96
- Windows, Infiltratin less than 0.75 CFM/FT ' = e
-_"7_"_‘————————-_____________
Single Glass | 45 {50 | 60| 65| 75
Double Glass 177 30 [35 ] 40| 451 B0
| Other Windows T - -
Single Glass T A i 1 T T % I5% 105 | 115 | 130
Double Giass 60 70 80| 90! 108
Fixed or Picture Windows
Single Glass 40 | 50 55 60| 70
Double Glass 7 T 25 [ 30 40| 45| J&3
Other
Total BTUH Loss {l:nter on Line 2, Page 2)
COOLING MULTIPLIER (CIRCLE)
WINDOWS R : COOLING
& SSUESE SINGLE GLASS DOUBLE GLASS (BTUH
GLASS DOORS FEET 90° 95° 90° 95° GAIN)
CITIR|IC|TIRIC]TIR|CITTTIR _
No Shading .
) a4 30 12212030 |26 |25]20[14]13[25\17 |16 | 400
4 i 7
NE & NW 60 | 41|36 |65 |45 |41 |50 |29 |24 |80 (32 |2
E&W _R4Y3.8 1851605390 |64 ]57 704436 47 |38 | /8362
SE & SW 75 |51 145 | 80 (55 [50 {60 {37 |30 |65 |40 | 33
5 24 45 | 31 {28 [ 50 |35 [33]35 |21 |18 |@D[24 |21 | /3 LO
Draperies or Blinds i 4
N 20 (17 )16 |25 [21 |20]15 [11 |11 [20]14 | 14
NE 8 NW 35 [33 (30|40 |37 |34 |30 |22 |21 |35 | 25 | 24
E&W 56 148 |43 | 65 |52 |47 |45 |32 130 | 50|35 | 33
SE & SW 45 139 135 |50 |43 {39 |40 |26 |25 | 40 | 29.| 28
6 30 |26 (24 [30 [30 |28 |25 |17 {16 |25 ]20 |19
Roller Shades
M 25 {19117 125 {23 (22f20 |12 |11 [20]15 |14
s NE & Nw 45 |36 |32 [ 50 |40 {37 |40 | 26 |22 |45 | 29 | 26
E&W 65 | 53 |47 | 70 {67 |51 |55 |37 |32 |60 |40 |35
SE 8 SW 55 (44 [39 | 60 [48 |44 |50 |32 [27 |50 |36 |30
5 35 128 |25 |40 132 (30|30 (20 |16(35 (23 |19
Awnings, Porches, Ec.
All Directions 25122120130 (26 [25]15 |14 |13 ]20]17 |16
Other e
Total BTUH Gain (Line 2, Page 2) S bk oo




. e LOCatION:

Project Name:

A quuiﬂed by F Ionda Statule 553 842 and Florida Adminisira ize Code 9B-72, please provide

ts listed helow if they will be utilized on {
yroduct approval number(s) on the building componen e
\iw;ich you are applying for a building permit on or after April 1, 2004. We recqmment_d you cor

'au‘ppliér should you not know the product approval number foi any of the applicable listed pros

ébout statewide product approval can be obtained at s o

SRR TTES 1 & 5o B AL

ne infermation and (i
e construction projert
act your local produci
icts. More informano

Manufacturer

Product Ciscripfion

Appr L,val P:_El !Ila(-
A

E:ategory!Subcategory
iA. EXTERIOR DOORS

1. Swinging

2. Sliding

G2

3. Sectional

i ___4A Roll up -

5. Automalic

6. Other

B. WINDOWS

1. Single hung _

Horizontal Slider

Lo fro

Casement

Double Hungm

Fixed

Awning

|

Pass -through

Projected

LD@.“‘-’FT"?J"_-“-

Mulfion

10 Wind Breaker

11 Dual Action

12. Other

C. PANEL WALL

1. Siding

FL BB P

2 Soffits

9B

3.EIFS

Ca

VaiRak K

-’:___4. Storefronts

5. Curtain walls

-6. Wall louver

7. Glass block

P a1

_8 Membrane

9. Greenhouse

10, Other

. ROOFING PRODUGTS

__1._Asphalt Shingles

2 Underlayments

______ 3. Roofing Fasteners

4. _Non-structural Metal Rf

9. Built-=Up Roofing -

T

6._Modified Bitumen ,

/. Single Ply Roofing Sy
8. Roofing Tiles

9. Roofing Insulation
__"0 Waterproofing

11. Wood shingles /shakes

2. Roofing Siate




' %’*@'iig_ornyubcategory (cont.)Manufacturer | Product Desc iption

13 Liguid Appliea Roof Sys B o

14. Cements-Adhesives ~ /Eé /74)(\} ool
Gomtngs 4 b e .
15, Roof Tile Adhesive | L _ o
16 Spray Applied
Polyurethane Roof | | : —
i7. Other I )
L. SHUTTERS ) i oo
| Accordion : e B e o G Bt S S
Bahamna o R B R

Storm Panels ‘ I

4. Colonial o R

Approvai Number(s)

¢y | pos
- w3 3

 Rollbup B —
&, Equipment Sy —
7. Others =
F SKYLIGHTS B - S S
I Skylight i £ L5 @
2 Other S
; STRUCTURAL - e
COMPONENTS o - - s gy
1 Wood connector/anchor! S e e A
2. Truss piates e g e e
'3_Engineered lumber Y = Y~ el s
4. B@_!il_ﬂg | e L
5. Coolers-freezers |
6. Concrete Admixtures |
/ Material -
B G S
9. Plastics o |
10. Deck-Roof

i1 Wall
___:@_ Sheds_

13, Other

H. NEW EXTERIOR

© ENVELQPE PRODUCTS B ] _ o o
: =

B 1 [ - o

e products listed below did not demonstrate product appr: val at plan review. | unde, :itand thal a the
ume of inspection of these products, the following informati >n must be available to the Ispector on the
Jobsite; 1) copy of the product approval, 2) the performance characteristics which the ploduct was testec
and certified to comply with, 3) copy of the applicable manuiz cturers installation require - 1ents

- understand these pruducis’ma_y have to be removed if app oval cannot be demonstrat : d during inspeciin-

® ¢
— —LF& 3‘ = T — - ——
e S B e, N

orized Agent Signature rint Name

Eﬁfﬂ)ﬁ@é&r /fﬁo%

Vermit # (FOR STAFF USE ONLy)



FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 and FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE 2004
WITH AMENDMENTS ONE (1) AND TWO (2) FAMILY DWELLINGS

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2005

ALL BUILDING PLANS MUST INDICATE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND INDICATE
COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 16 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CO

M&Lmummmnmtz)mmm«mm-mwmwmmm

ﬁy_lcm Ehu Examiner

duaihﬂmmnmwshnhmvoidm‘cmmdoﬂ). Square
rooug:ofdiﬂuentmdnllbeshuwnmpluu.

“B/ Dedmmmmdﬁmmdmmmclm!).lfﬂmwd
5 umumm.mwmum

Site Plam including:
a) Dimensions of lot
b) Dmmmd’hnldmgsetbach

]

gust), miles per hour (kmv/hr),
b. Wind importance factor, Iw, and building classification from Table
1604.5 or Table 6-1, ASCE 7 and building classification in Table
1-1, ASCE 7.
C. Wind exposure, if more than one wind exposure is utilized, the
wind €xposure and applicable wind direction shall be indicated.

e Componcﬁsmﬂﬂndﬁngﬂwdesimwindpmmintermsof
W&N]m’)lohetwadfoﬂlndaignofmeriorcoumonemand
claddingmatcrialsnotspeciﬁﬂydesigmdbymwacmd&sign

professional.
£l
lB/ ] a) All sides
=, 1] b) Roof pitch
9/ 0 ) Overhang dimensions and detail with attic ventilation



g ¥k § § B BRR REE IE

&

ooog

O Ooggo O O @ |aEeQo QUo

d) Location, size and height above roof of chimneys.
¢) Location and size of skylights

) Building height

€) Number of stories

Floor Plan including;
a) Rooms labeled and dimensioned.

b) Shear walls identified.

c) Show product approval i

specification as required by Fla. Statute 553,842 and
Fla. Administrative Code 9B-72 (see attach forms).

d)Showsnfetyglazingufglau,whmcmqlﬁmdhymde.

e)Iduﬂiiyegleuwhldnwninbukoonu,andsize. :

f) Fireplace (gas vented), (gas non-vented) or wood burning with
hearth, (Please circle applicable type).

8) Stairs with dimensions (width, tread and riser) and details of guardrails and

h) Must show and identify accessibility requirements (accessible bathroom)
Foundation Plan including;

a) Location of all i wall with required footings indicated as standard
ormunolithicanddinmdmandminfoming.

b)Aﬂmanﬂmmlunmfooﬁngincludingsimandreinching

c)mwdmmmmqﬁ:dbymﬂmlyﬁssuchaspiﬁng

d) Location of any vertical steel.

Roof System;

a) Truss package including:
1. Tmahymuandmd:taiksignedandmledbyﬂ.PmEng
2, Roofamnbly(FBClOG.l.l.Z)Rooﬁngsystem.Maial;
mm,m;mdmmmevalmﬁmwith
wind resistance rating)
b)Conwnﬁmnlﬁmqinngymincludi:g:
i mmmmm
Attachment to wall and uplift
Ridgebeamn‘mdandmﬂqﬁ'mingandsumpondﬂaﬂs
Roof assembly (FBC 106.1.1.2)Roofing systems, materials,
manufacturer, fastening requireme nts and product evaluation with
a) Masonry
- All materials making up wall
thtsimandmmtypewdthsimandmaminrmm
Lintel, tie-beam sizes and reinforcement
Gabbcn&wilhrﬁebmshmvingmhﬂhmmayblem
and wall bracing details
Allmquﬁadoonnectouwithupliﬂmﬁnganquuﬁednumberand
sizzoffaﬂemsformminmﬁeﬁommofmfoundaﬁonshaﬂbe
dcsignedbyaW‘mcnmdenginecrusmgllnmgimvdmftmsa
plang,
6. Roof shownhmeoronmofsystmdmil(FBC
106.1.1.2) Roofing system, materials, manufacturer, fastening
requirements and product evaluation with resistance rating)
’ Firemsiﬂnuoonﬂnmﬁon(ifrequh'ed)
Fireproofing requirements
Shoe type of termite treatment (termiticide or alternative method)
0. Slab on grade
a.  Vapor retarder (6mil. Polyethylene with Jjoints lapped 6
inches and sealed)
b. Must show control joints, synthetic fiber reinforcement or
Weldzdﬁrefabricminfomrcmandsuppom
1L Indimtewhucprmmuumlwoodwillbeplamd
12, vaideinsulationltva!ueformefollowing

pwN

W

=0 %N



*:;Ec’ﬁ
2R g

§RY YRREREER R3EIE 3 &

000000 OOooOo0OoOO0O0oQo goooo o

a.  Attic space
b. Exterior wall cavity

€. Crawl space (if applicable)

b) Wood frame wall

ks Allmmﬂiallumkjngupwall

Size and species of studs
Sheaﬂ:in;sim,typemdnai!ingsclwduh

Headers sized
Gyhlecndghowin;halloonﬁmnh:;detnﬂormblcﬂumanﬂmll
Allmquiredfam:fntoontimnmtieﬁ'ommoﬁofoundaﬁon
(mlsapchan,stmpu.mmhorbo!tsauuwashen)shllbedtsignod
byand!oadengirwusingtheengimemdmnﬂrunplmn

Ga W

=

a)ﬂootu'uspackagcincludinglsym and details, signed and sealed by Florida
Registered Professional Engineer

b) Floor joist size and spacing

c) Girder size and spacing

d) Attachment of joist to girder

e)W'uﬂIoMreqlﬁ:mmuwhueamﬁmble

Plumbing Fixture layout

a) Switches, outlets/receptacles, lighting and all required GFCI outlets identified
b) Ceiling fans
¢) Smoke detectors
d) Service panel and sub-panel size and location(s)
€) Meter location with type of service entrance (overhead or underground)
f) Appliances and HVAC equipment )
8) Arc Fault Circuits (AFCI) in bedrooms
h) Exhaust fans in bathroom
Al

a) Energy Calculations (dimensions shall match plans)

b) Manual J sizing equipment or equivalent computation

¢)Gas System Type (LP or Natural) Location and BTU demand of equipment
] L =il 1 -

.‘1_' ~aal




a) Size of pump motor
b) Size of pressure tank
c) Cycle stop valve if used

l‘

Building Permit Application; A current Building Permit Application form is to be completed and
submitted for all residential projects.

Parced Number; The parcel number (Tax ID number) from the Property Appraiser (386) 758-1084 is
required. A copy of property deed is also requested.

mits - . al; A copy of the Environmental Health permit,
awﬂormtapmal is required before a building permit can be issued.
(386) 158-1053 ( Toilet facilities shall be provided for construction workers )

City Approval; If the project is to be located within the city limits of the Town of Fort White, prior

approval is required. The Town of Fort White approval letier is required to be submitted by the owner or
contractor to this office when applying for a Building Permit. (386) 497-2321

Flood Information; All projects within the Floodway of the Suwannee or Santa Fe Rivers shall require
permitting through the Suwammee River Water Management District, before submi to this

iting application
office. Any project located within a flood zone where the base flood elevation (100 year flood) has been
established shall meet the requirements of Section 8.8 of the Columbia County Land Development
Regulstions. Any project located within a flood zone where the base flood elevation has not been

GMHM(ZMA)MMMMMJSWS?&MC&MMW

Adewlopmmlpumnwﬂlalnobewqmmd.Dewlqmeﬁpumwuumot

D ; If the property does not have an existing access to a public road, then an
application for a culvert permit ($25.00) must be made. If the applicant feels that a culvert is not needed,
they may apply for a culvert waiver ($50.00). AﬂaﬂvenwanmmseutottholmumemmFubhc
Works Department for approval or denial. i the p

thas 3 F.D.0.T. access permit iy required.

9 If the project is located in an area where the 911 address has been issued, then the proper
paperwork from the 911 Addressing Department must be submitted. (386) 752-8787

ALL REQUIRED INFORMATION IS TO BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW. YOU

WILL BE NOTIFIED WHEN YOUR APPLICATION AND PLANS ARE APPROVED
AND READY TO PERMIT

ECT OR PERMIT
WHILE YO =




JU- 0599 - J

@ CAM110MO1 S CamaUSA Appraisal System Columbia County
1/29/2008 15:31 Property Maintenance 21250 Land 002

Year T Property Sel AG 000

2008 R 31-4S5-18-10519-032 i ¥ Bldg 00@
Owner WARD NOLAN B & DEBBIE D + Conf 3000 Xfea 001
Addr P 0 BOX 129 24250 TOTAL B*

Total Acres
Retain Cap? Renewal Notice

City,St LAKE CITY FL Zip 32056 N
Country (PUD1) (PUD2) (PUD3) MKTA04
Appr By DFTW Date 2/15/2006 AppCode UseCd 000700 MISC RES
TxDist Nbhd Mk tA ExCode Exemption/% TxCode Units Tp
003 1418.00 04
DIST 3
House# Street MD Dir #
- City
Subd N/A Condo .00 N/A
Sect 31 Twn 45 Rnge 18 Subd Blk Lot
Legals LOT 25 PARKWOOD S/D. ORB 758-2513, 781-811,
880-183, QCD 993-671.
Map# Mnt 3/07/2007 MARYLYN

F1=Task F2=ExTx F3=Exit F4=Prompt F11=Docs F10=GoTo PgUp/PgDn F24=More



FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
FORM 600B-97 Residential Component Prescriptive Method B NORTH1 2 3
Department of Community Affairs
Compliance with Method B Chapter 6 of the Florida Energy Efficiency Code may be demonstrated by the use of Form 600B-97 for single and multifamily residences of 3 stories or less in height, and

addifions to existing residential buildings. To comply, a building must meet or exceed all of the energy efficiency prescriplives in any one of the prescriptive component packages and comply with the
prescriptive measures listed in Table 6B-1 of this form. An alternative method is provided for additions of 600 square feel or less by use of Form 600C-97. If a building does not comply with this method,

it may still comply under other seclions in Chapter 6 of the Code.

PROJECT NAME:| /7 /220> BUILDER: (/924 ~ JHAS COU KT
% c

AND ADDRESS: PERMITTING

LIMAT L

E

OFFICE: ZONE: i ]2 [ sl
OWNER: ! : : : : ggfe , PEHMITND.1 | | | | [ | | | JURISDICTION NO.: |2] gl / |g 2|: |

GENERAL DIRECTIONS
1. New construction including additions which incorporates any of the following features cannot comply using this method: steel stud walls, single assembly roof/ceiling construction, or

skylights or other non-vertical roof glass.
Choose one of the component packages “A” through “E” fromTable 6B-1 by which you intend to comply with the Code. Circle the column of the package you have chosen.
Fill in all the applicable spaces of the “To Be Installed" column on Table 6B-1 with the information requested. All “To Be Installed” values must be equal to or more efficient than the required

levels.

Lora

4. Complete page 1 based on the “To Be Installed” column information.
5. Read “Minimum Requirements for All Packages”, Table 6B-2 and check each box to indicate your infent to comply with all applicable items.
6. Read, sign and date the “Prepared By" cerfification stalement at the bottom of page 1. The owner or owner's agent mus! also sign and date the form.
Please Print CK
1. Compliance package chosen (A-F) 1:
2. New construction or addition 2.
3. Single family detached or Multifamily attached 3.
4. If Multifamily—No. of units covered by this submission 4,
5. Is this a worst case? (yes/ no) 5
6. Conditioned floor area (sq. fi.) 6. / 72"Q
7. Predominant eave overhang (ft.) f Q
8. Glass type and area : Single Pane Double Pane
a. Clear glass 8a. sq. ft. éﬂ sq. ft.
b. Tint, film or solar screen 8b. sq. ft. sq. ft.
9. Percentage of glass to floor area 9. A% %
10. Floor type, area or perimeter, and insulation:
a. Slab on grade (R-value) 10a. R= lin. ft.
b. Wood, raised (R-value) 10b. R= sq. ft.
¢. Wood, common (R-value) 10c. R= sq. ft.
d. Concrete, raised (R-value) 10d. R= sq. ft.
e. Concrete, commaon (R-value) 10e. R= sq. ft.
11. Wall type, area and insulation:
a. Exterior: 1. Masonry (Insulation R-value) 11a-1 R= =T % : A [V
2. Wood frame (Insulation R-value) 11a2 R=_/3 sq. ft.
b. Adjacent: 1. Masonry (Insulation R-value) 11b-1 R= sq. ft.
2. Wood frame (Insulation R-value) 11b-2 R= sq. ft.
12. Ceiling type, area and insulation:
a. Under attic (Insulation R-value) - |12a. R= %D sq. ft.
b. Single assembly (Insulation R-value) 12b. R= sq. ft.
13. Air Distribution System: Duct insulation, location 13. R=
14. Cooling system 14a. Type: ( LA RAL
(Types: central, room unit, package terminal A.C., gas, none) 14b. SEER/EER: /3
14c. Capacity:
15. Heating system: 15a. Type: 7
(Types: heat pump, elec. strip, nat. gas, L.P. gas, gas h.p., room or PTAC, none) 15b. HSPF/COP/AFUE:
15¢c. Capacity: 7. 7
16. Hot water system: 16a. Type: Lo/ /C
(Types: elec., nat. gas, L.P. gas, solar, heat rec., ded. heat pump, other, none) 16b. EF: 270

Review of plans and specifications covered by this calculation indicates compliance with
the Florida Energy Code. Before construction is completed, this building will be inspected
for compliance in accordance with Section 553.808, F.5.

BUILDING OFFICIAL:
DATE:

| hereby certify that the plans and specilications covered by the calculation are in compliance with the
Florida Energy Code,

Revised 1998
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THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY
AND RETURN TO:
TITLE OFFICES, LLC
343 NW COLE TERRACE
'SUITE 101
( LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32055

Parcel 1.D. #: 10519-032

\ inst; 12005876 Date 3/25/2008 Time:2:40 PM
P DewWitt Cason Columbla Courtty Page 1 of 2 B:1148 P 1046
7‘ SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR PROCESSING DATA
(}a
L | NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT
STATE OF FLORIDA ..
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvement will be made to certain real property, and in accordance with
Chapter 713, Florida Statutes, the following information is provided in this Notice of Commencement. This Notice shall be
void and of no force and effect if construction is not commenced within ninety (90) days after recordation.

L. Deseription of property: (Legal description of property, and street address if available)
2000 SE EBENEZER ROAD, LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32025

Lot 25, PARKWOOD, according to the map or plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 5, Page 21, of
the Public Records of Columbia County, Florida.

Z General description of improvement: construction of single family dwelling
. Owner information:
a. Name and address:

NOLAN B. WARD and DEBBIE D. WARD
P.0. BOX 129, LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056

b. Interest in property: Fee Simple
- Name and Address of Fee Simple Titleholder (if other than
owner):
4, & actor;. (Name and Address)

- ARY JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
P.0. BOX 1016, LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056
Telephone Number: _(386) 752-3444

5. Surety (if any):
a, Name and Address:
Telephone Number:

b. Amount of Bond §

6. Lender: (Name and Address)
PEOPLES STATE BANK
350 SW MAIN BLVD., LAKE CITY FL 32025
Telephone Number: 386-754-0002

7. Persons within the State of Florida designated by Owner upon whom notice or other documents may be served as
provided by Section 713.13(1)(a)(7), Florida Statutes: (Name and Address)
IN/A

4

8. In addition to himself, Owner designates the following person(s) to receive a copy of the Lienor's Notice as provided

fe Camtiaw M7 YAV T M2 /.,




04/22/2008 16:10

8.

In addition to himself, Owner designates the following
in Section 713.13(1)(b), Florida Statutes: (Name and A
PEOPLES STATE BANK

350 SW MAIN BLVD., LAKE CITY FL 32025

Telephone Number: 386-754-0002

Expiration date of Notice of Commencement

different date is specified)

9047523444

GARY

PAGE B3

person(s) to receive a copy of the Lienor's Notice as provided
ddress)

(the expiration date is 1 year from the date of recording unless a

WARNING TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT ARE CONSIDERED IMPROPER

PAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713,

PART 1, SECTION 713.13, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND CAN RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TQO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND

POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION,
CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFQ
YOUR NOTICE OF CO

MMENCEMENT.

Signature of Owner(s) or Owner’s Authorized Officer/Director/Partner/Manager:

L., I 2w

NOLAN B. WARD

{SEAL}

:Qe Mo 20068

IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING,
RE COMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING

{SEAL}

DEBBIE D. WARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19th day of March, 2008, by NOLAN B. WARD and

DEBBIE D. WARD, who are

sonally known to me or who have produced

]

e, MARTHABRYAN -y

;¥ Commisson LD &S 3

i Eg._i Expires Augu«‘ﬂ ‘U'__ - jBAiin

5"?4:' ,.3?;""- Sorded ot T P A VT
e

Driver's License

ag identification,

&
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COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in

accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.
Parcel Number 31-4S-18-10519-032 Building permit No. 000026800

Use Classification SFD/UTILITY Fire: 6.42

Permit Holder GARY JOHNSON Waste: 16.75

Owner of Building NOLAN & DEBBIE WARD Total: 23.17

Location: 2000 SE EBENEEZER RD, LAKE CITY, FL

Date: 09/16/2008 de\ccc,\ urn\&ﬁ\
0

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)

Building Inspector




Notice of Treatment /=)

Applicator: Florida Pest Control & Chemical Co. (www.flapest .com)

Address: 530 SELNy N HO— iz
City Lnre Co 4&/ Phone ';7_;:,2 iy o7 o

Site Locatﬁm: Subdivision
Lot# 2% Block# Permit# 2.6 %0 O
Address__zp00 5E EFRENEEREAL

Product used Active Ingredient % Concentration

Premise Imidacloprid 0.1%

Q Termidor Fipronil 0.12%

O Bora-Care Disodium Octaborate Tetrahydrate 23.0%

=
Type treatment: <~ Soil O Wood
Are Trea Square feet Linear feet Gallons Applied
Dwellia ) ,,,,/,,,;,u 27 0 240 Z3c

As per Florida Building Code 104.2.6 — If soil chemical barrier method for
termite prevention is used, final exterior treatment shall be completed prior
to final building approval.

If this notice is for the final exterior treatment, initial this line

Moy 1830 Josg uwey

Date Time Print Technician’s Name
Remarks:
Applicator - White Permit File - Canary Permit Holder - Pink

10/05 ©




